Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DYCOM TECHNOLOGY, LLC	11/06/2008
DYCOM INDUSTRIES, INC.	11/06/2008
CERTUSVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	11/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROWN RUDNICK LLP	
Street Address:	One Financial Center	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61075851
Application Number:	61102122
Application Number:	61102151
Application Number:	61102169
Application Number:	61075882
Application Number:	61102186
Application Number:	61102205
Application Number:	12239414
Application Number:	12204454
Application Number:	61076253
Application Number:	11696606
Application Number:	12236688
Application Number:	11685602
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0318

500697309

0.7075857

CH 8760.00

l _i		d
Application Number:	12029732	
Application Number:	12208846	
Application Number:	12050555	
Application Number:	12239366	
Application Number:	61079518	
Application Number:	61102115	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27700/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo

Total Attachments: 1

source=27700 LIEN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0319

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

BROWN RUDNICK LLP hereby provides notice that it asserts, for attorneys' fees and expenses due it from DYCOM TECHNOLOGY, LLC, DYCOM INDUSTRIES, INC., and/or CERTUSVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an attorney's lien pursuant to Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 221, § 50, in and to any and all intellectual property owned by or licensed to DYCOM TECHNOLOGY, LLC, DYCOM INDUSTRIES, INC., and/or CERTUSVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC including, but not limited to, certain pending U.S. Patent Applications, U.S. 2008/0245299 Marking System and Method and U.S. 2008/0228294 Marking System and Method with Location and/or Time Tracking, and all other pending U.S. Patent Applications and/or issued U.S. Patents, if any.

Any inquiries regarding this Notice should be directed to the undersigned.

Date: November 6, 2008

Mark S. Leonardo
Brown Rudnick LLP
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
(617) 856-8200
(617) 856-8201 Fax

PATENT REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 11/06/2008